
Conwy 

  

CHANGE ORDER 
  

PROJECT TITLE: Project No. 1606 — 223" 
Street Improvement and 
Widening Project 

TO CONTRACTOR: 
PROJECT NO: 1606 

All American Asphalt 
Attn: Gordon Kline CHANGE 
Project Manager ORDERNO: 2 
400 E. Sixth St. 
Corona, CA 92878 

DATE: December 7, 2022 

  

Type of Change Order: 

_X_ Increase / Decrease in Contract Quantities ||| Change in Contract Unit Prices 
Time and Materials (Estimated) 

____ Agreed Lump Sum ____ (Notice to Proceed with Not To Exceed Estimated Amount) 
Time and Materials 

XK Time Extension Only ____ (Final Price and Time) 

Change Requested by: City of Carson 

  

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and 
specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and 
specifications on this contract. 

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid: Segregate 
between additional work at current or revised contract unit prices, agreed lump sum price, 
and time & materials. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only 
such time as equipment is used and no allowance will be made for idle time. 

1. Time extension for potholing and installation of new conduit line per revised SCE 
plans (83 additional working days). 

Change Order #2 
Page 1 of 4



The contractor will receive an extension of 83 working days to pothole and install the 
new conduit line. Work to be completed by September 19", 2022. 

2. Additional Potholing for SCE conduit line, $4,691.53 
All American Asphalt requested the sub-contractor Belco to perform potholing of the 
existing SCE conduit system to determine the depth of the new conduit. 

3. Price increase of materials and labor for the installation SCE conduit line per 
revised SCE plans, $193,746.15 
Material and labor cost increased due to supply chain issues. The installation of the 
new SCE line was put on hold due to the discovery and removal of an abandoned oll 
pipeline that was found on the project site and the changes that SCE made to the 
construction plans. 

4. Changes to Signing and Striping per revised plans, $7,585.76 
The city requested All American Asphalt to make changes on the Signing and Striping 
per revised plans. 

5. Additional Project Bid item quantities, $ 61,409.02 

Quantities for Bid items 2, 6A,13-15, 17B, 18A, 20, 22, 24A, 25, 26, 29B, 30B, 33 were 
added due to existing project site conditions 

Compensation for all the above additional work shall be provided in 
accordance with the attached All American Asphalt Change Order Requests 

  

By reason of this order, the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: deferred 

  

This Change Order is not valid until signed by the City of Carson 
  

The original Contract AMOUNT WS ....0......0- cece eeeeeeeneeeceetseeeneeneeeeniaes $ 1,671,391.68 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders... eeeeee $ 228,164.42 

The Contract Amount will be increased by this Change Order 

in the MaximuUM AMOUNT OF... eee eerste eee ter rere r erties $ 267,432.46 

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be ................. $2, 166,988.56 

The Contract Time will be increased by 83 working days 

  

THIS CHANGE ORDER CONSTITUTES FULL, FINAL, AND COMPLETE 
COMPENSATION TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR ALL COSTS, EXPENSES, 
OVERHEAD, PROFIT, AND ANY DAMAGES OF EVERY KIND THAT THE 

Change Order #2 

Page 2 of 4



CONTRACTOR MAY INCUR IN CONNECTION WITH THE ABOVE REFERENCED 
CHANGES IN THE WORK, INCLUDING ANY IMPACT ON THE REFERENCED WORK 
OR ON ANY OTHER WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT, ANY CHANGES IN THE 
SEQUENCES OF ANY WORK, ANY DELAY TO ANY WORK, ANY DISRUPTION OF 
ANY WORK, ANY RESCHEDULING OF ANY WORK, AND ANY OTHER EFFECT ON 
ANY OF THE WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT. BY THE EXECUTION OF THIS 
CHANGE ORDER, THE CONTRACTOR ACCEPTS THE CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE 
AND THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE CHANGE, IF ANY, AND EXPRESSLY 
WAIVES ANY CLAIMS FOR ANY ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION, DAMAGES OR TIME 
EXTENSIONS, IN CONNECTION WITH THE ABOVE-REFERENCED CHANGES. WE, 
THE UNDERSIGNED CONTRACTOR, HAVE GIVEN CAREFUL CONSIDERATION TO 
THE CHANGE PROPOSED AND HEREBY AGREE, IF THIS PROPOSAL |S 
APPROVED, THAT WE WILL ACCEPT AS FULL PAYMENT THEREFORE THE PRICE 
SHOWN ABOVE. 
  

  

CONTRACTOR'S REPRESENTATIVE Date 

  

  

Name Signature 

SUBMITTED BY: iL ie| 8{vr 
Jesus Sahcheg, P.E. Date 

Oj er/ Associate Engineer 

RECOMMENDED BY: CC / aklee 
Gilbert M. Marquez, PE. Date 
City Enginee 

APPROVED BY: Seal ye/ (1 3(4L 
ohn, S Raymond ate 

Assigétant City Manager 

  

Change Order #2 
Page 3 of 4



THE FOLLOWING PAGES ONLY INCLUDE CHANGE ORDER ATTACHMENTS 

Change Order #2 

Page 4 of 4


