
 

 

 
 

Contractor’s License Number 756309 
5454 Diaz Street Irwindale, CA 91706 

 Phone: (626) 813-6693 
  Fax (626) 813-6604 

 
 

1 

     February 7, 2023                                                              Serial Letter No.: 4560-001 Rev1  
 
City of Carson 
701 E. Carson St. 
Carson, CA 90745 

 
 
ATTN: Mr. Ian Holst 

 
RE: Carson – Traffic Signal Installation Central Ave. And Dimondale Dr. 

 
SUBJECT:   Proposed CCO 1-6 Additional costs for material cost increase, plan revisions, 
spread footing pole #2, approved SCE plan, utility conflict RFI #6 and optional additional 
asphalt restoration.         
                 
Dear Mr. Holst: 
 
Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc. is pleased to provide a potential change order 
request for the additional costs for material cost increases, plan revisions, spread 
footing pole #2, approved SCE plan, utility conflict RFI #6 and optional additional 
asphalt restoration. 
 

ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 1 LS  $      13,120.55  $        13,120.55 

2 1 LS  $       8,693.91  $          8,693.91 

3 1 LS  $    122,759.10  $      122,759.10 

4 1 LS  $       5,342.76  $          5,342.76 

5 1 LS  $      22,544.99  $        22,544.99 

6 1 LS  $       9,534.31  $          9,534.31 

TOTAL  $      181,995.62 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

4560-001 CCO 6 ADDITIONAL 

PAVEMENT RESTORATION

4560-001 CCO 5 UTILITY 

CONFLICT RFI #6

4561-001 CCO 1 MATERIAL COST 

INCREASE

4560-001 CCO 2 REVISED PLANS

4560-001 CCO 3 SPREAD 

FOOTING POLE #2

4560-001 CCO 4 APPROVED SCE 

PLAN

 
 

 
The total cost of this additional scope of work is $181,995.62. This price includes all 
labor, equipment, tax, and shipping costs. 
 

 
• Backup attached for your reference. 
• Extra time to be determined. 



 

 

 
 

Contractor’s License Number 756309 
5454 Diaz Street Irwindale, CA 91706 

 Phone: (626) 813-6693 
  Fax (626) 813-6604 

 
 

2 

• There is no material credit for the Type 15TS signal pole and luminaire 
deleted. The poles were released already and it’s currently in Crosstown’s 
yard. It will be delivered to the city’s yard at the completion of the project 
unless otherwise specified.  

•  
   

Please contact me if you have any questions concerning this proposal. 
 
Sincerely, 

 

Mike Cuellar 
Mike Cuellar 
Senior Estimator/Project Manager 
Cell (626) 788-6963 

 


